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Joe Sova     j.sova@avidiabank.com 
 
Police/An. Cntl./Communications- 
   Chief Chamberland-422 3035 
SMLD-Sean Hamilton- 422-8267 x111 
Selectmen-Terri Ackerman-422 3030 
Capital Committee 
 
 
 
Barbara Bartlett  barbara.bartlett@hotmail.com 
 
Recreation -  Judy Janda- 422 3041 
Town Clerk/Elections–Dawn Michanowicz–                   
 422 8111 x 2308 
Vault – Donlin Murray – 978 422 0283 
BOH–David Favreau-422 8111 x2305 
1835 Committee – Vern Gaw – 978 422 7249 
 
 
 
Mary Cliett     cliett@comcast.net 
 
Conservation–Matt Marro–422 8111 ext. 2321 
Personnel – Jed Lindquist – 978 380 8030 
Planning – Ron Pichheiri – 978 422 8441 
Open Space– Marion Larson- 978 422 5162 
Veterans/ Mem. Day–Roland Nelson– 422 6988 
Historical Commission –David Gibbs–422 6139 
COA – Karen Phillips- 978 422 8111 – x 2332 
Senior Center-Maureen Cranson-422 9727 
Inspections-Mark Brodeur-422 8111 x2303 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Lisa Call  422-3491 
 
WRSD  - Norman Plourde – 978 422 7740 
Monty Tech – 978 345 9200 
 
 
 
Bob Brown  bobbrown@ece.wpi.edu 

DPW, Water, Snow & Ice – Bill Tuttle –422 6767  
Info Technol.-Karen Pare-Kpare@sterling-ma.gov 
Board of Appeals – Bill Bird – 978 422 8063 
Library – Pat Campbell – 978 422 6409 
 
 
 
John Kilcoyne   jkilcoyne@solarkilcoyne.com;  
       cell  978-697-7403:  work  978-537-2929 
 
Moderator – Dick Sheppard – 978 422 6952 
Town Admin-T. Ackerman-422 8111 ext 2315 
Profess. Serv.-T. Ackerman–422 8111 ext 2315 
Acct, Audit – Karen Chick – 978 422 8111 x 2309 
Assessors-Harald Scheid-Hscheid@rrsystems.com  
Treas./Collect- Ann Cervantes–422 8111 x 2312 
Retirement/Insur.-Ann Cervantes-422 8111 x 2312 
Finance Committee  
 
 
Pat Fox  pafox57@comcast.net; 774-275-1174 
 
Fire and Ambulance – Chief Hurlbut –422 3040 
Facilities Mgr.-Tom Rutherford–422 8111 x2318 
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